

Composer, Lyricist, Librettist Emily Simonian Named 2024 Grant Recipient with Armenian International Women's Association

Emily Simonian wins the 2024 Laurel Karabian Fund grant to stage her new musical, When Two of Us Meet, celebrating immigrant resilience.

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES, September 30, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- On September 27,

Receiving this grant is truly humbling. At its heart, this musical is about love, courage, and finding home—themes I think we all can relate to."

Emily Simonian

2024, Armenian-American composer, lyricist, and librettist <u>Emily Simonian</u> was honored as the sole recipient of the 2024 Laurel Karabian Fund for the Arts. This prestigious grant, awarded by the Armenian International Women's Association, is a highly competitive international opportunity open to female creatives of Armenian ancestry. Simonian will use the grant to fund a concert reading of her forthcoming musical, When Two of Us Meet.

When Two of Us Meet tells the powerful story of Simonian's ancestors, who fled Armenia in the early 20th century and chronicles their journey as they navigated personal and cultural transformations in America. The musical blends historical and personal drama, offering a warm and nostalgic reflection on human resilience, family love, and the immigrant experience.

Simonian's contemporary, catchy songwriting style has been likened to the critically acclaimed Hamilton, while her use of traditional Armenian instrumentation is reminiscent of the classic Fiddler on the Roof. She hopes that When Two of Us Meet will resonate universally, allowing every culture to see their own family stories in the narrative.

"Receiving this grant is truly humbling," Simonian shared. "At its heart, this musical is about love, courage, and finding home—themes I think we all can relate to."

The concert reading will take place in New York City in Spring 2025, with the date and venue to be announced.

For more information about Emily Simonian and her upcoming musical When Two of Us Meet,

please visit: www.whentwoofusmeetmusical.com.

Global Stage Agents GSA email us here Visit us on social media: Instagram Other



Emily Simonian

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/747762890

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.